FACTORY PARTS CATALOG

Ford

LAUNDRY CENTER

[ [
PRODUCT NO. BASE MODEL NO. SERIES MARKET COLOR
GLET1142CS0 GLET1142C Frig Gallery North America white

WIRING DIAGRAM - 134217700

OWNER’S GUIDE - 131781700

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - 131661700
WASHER OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - 134284800
DRYER OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - 134284900

LAUNDRY CENTER

[ Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.
P.O BOX 212378, AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.
5995396552

030925

-EN/SERVICE /KC

361

Model number

GLET1142C

©2003 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved




GLET1142CS0

Publication No.
5995396552

UPPER CABINET / DRUM / HEATER

P17U0041

09/03



GLET1142CS0

Publication No.

5995396552

UPPER CABINET / DRUM / HEATER

*

POS. NO

OO WN-
-_—

12
13
14
15 #
17
18
20
21
22
23
24

26#
27
28
29
30
31
32
33 #
34

36 #
38
39
41
42
44
46
47
48
49
50
54 #

58
59 #

= Functional Parts
= Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO

131084700
131168200
131883301
131752302
5303281019
5303281020
3204249
3204250
131825900
131724300
131205400
131475300
3204254
131477000
131963900
134122552
131636270
134134700
134036400
131658800
08006623
131359600
5303281074
131382300
5304405283
131202300
131777700
3204267
131243800
131892100
134120900
131084800
131084402
131627500
131209600
131129900
131789400
131579103
131789303
5303211430
3204286
131786400
3281126
134121600
131843500

DESCRIPTION

Panel,left side ,white

Screw,pan head ,8-18B x 0.31
Panel,top

Panel,rear ,steel ,galvanized

Ball

Clip,ball ,steel ,flat nut

Panel,motor access ,rear
Cover,terminal block

Bearing,drum support
Bracket,bearing support
Screw,bracket mtg. ,10-16B x 1.375, cr/sq drive
Heater Assy,w/housing

Baffle,heater shield

Screw,10-16AB x 0.375

Glide,drum

Drum,dryer ,stainless steel, service kit
Panel,front ,white ,with lamp hole
Seal,felt ,lower

Seal,felt ,upper

Door Catch

Switch,door ,with drum light

Lint Trap

Clip,guide ,(3)

Screw,quadrex head ,10-14 x 1.00, vane mtg.,special
Vane,straight ,gray

Screw,pph ,10-16AB x 0.625
Shaft,drum support ,ballhitch
Thermostat,safety

Screw,pan hd locking ,8-32CA x 0.375, cup point
Screw,6-20B x 0.230

Thermal Limiter
Panel,right side ,white
Panel,access ,white ,front

Hinge,door

Screw,flat head ,8-18AB x 0.44,cr/sq drive
Gasket,door seal

Handle,door ,white
Panel,inner door ,white

Panel,outer door ,white

Door Strike

Insulator,heat shield ,outer door
Wiring Harness,door switch ,with light
Clip,wiring

Rack,drying

Lamp Assy,drum light ,w/mtg bracket

09/03



Publication No. GLET1142CS0
5995396552

MOTOR / BLOWER / BELT

P17B0039

09/03 4



GLET1142CS0 Publication No.

5995396552
MOTOR / BLOWER / BELT
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 131295200 Seal,air duct
2 131168200 Screw,pan head ,8-18B x 0.31
4 131477000 Screw,10-16AB x 0.375
6 134086300 Duct,air
8 3205245 Screw,pan head ,6-18AB x 0.60
9 5303304824 Clamp
10 131784500 Housing,blower ,front ,with seal
10A 134145100 Housing,blower ,rear
12 131476300 Blower Wheel
14 # 131658102 Thermostat,heater
15# 3204307 Thermostat,control
16 131311900 Screw,quadrex ph ,8-18AB x 0.500
18 131413600 Cradle,motor mount ,with idler stud
19 131363901 Panel,motor cradle mt
22 3205241 Spring,idler
23 131863100 Idler Arm Assy,with pulley
25# 134163500 Belt,dryer drive
26 5303212870 Block,support ,bottom panel
27 134242400 Clamp,motor mtg.
28 # 134196600 Motor,dryer drive ,with pulley
33 131731400 Shield,access area ,cover
38 3204320 Elbow,exhaust duct
39 131205100 Screw,#8 pan head ,10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
42 3204324 Bracket,marriage ,interior
43 131751500 Screw,hex head ,12-24T 0.63
44 3204326 Bracket,L mounting ,cabinet rear, external
48 131731300 Panel,dryer ,bottom rear
50 3204329 Cover,safety ,lower front
57 131729300 Cover,moisture sensor
# = Functional Parts 09/03

*

= Non-lllustrated Parts



Publication No. GLET1142CS0
5995396552

CONTROL PANEL

P17C0076

09/03 6



GLET1142CS0

CONTROL PANEL

Publication No.

5995396552

*

",
(]
»
z
o

= Functional Parts
= Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO

131960800
131168200
134136700
134034950
134200000
134217600
134237200
131447500
5303283289
134040800
131621100
134135100
134284500
131288101
134043000
134043200
3161259
134119400
5303937016
5303208586
131209600
131976804
131892100
134113400
5303161300
131288211
3204357
131243700
5308014350
5303286537
131790900
131587400
134216300

DESCRIPTION

Timer,dryer

Screw,pan head ,8-18B x 0.31

Wiring Harness,dryer control

Knob,rotary ,white

Switch,pressure ,infinite

Wiring Harness,washer control, w/temp switch
Timer,washer

Switch,start ,turn type

Screw,cr pan head ,8-32 x 0.250, thread forming
Switch,on/off ,white ,round

Switch,water temp ,4 posn rotary
Bracket,control mtg

Panel,trimplate ,console front

End Cap,white ,LH

Knob,dryer timer ,white/dark gray
Knob,washer timer ,white

Screw,switch mtg ,6-32 x 0 .19 ,(2), sems
Wiring Harness,main

Terminal Block,main

Screw,terminal block ,(3)

Screw,flat head ,8-18AB x 0.44, cr/sq drive
Indicator,timer pointer, white/dark gray,washer
Screw,6-20B x 0.230

Wiring Harness,washer ,lower

Strap,plastic

End Cap,white ,RH

Clip,grounding

Screw,pan head ,8-18AB x 0.375, cr/sq drive
Clip,end cap mtg ,U-type

Buzzer

Switch,dryer temp ,4 position

Bracket,pc board mtg. ,(2)

Control Board,moisture sensor

09/03



GLET1142CS0

Publication No
5995396552

LOWER CABINET / TOP

P17R0016

09/03



GLET1142CS0

Publication No.
5995396552

LOWER CABINET / TOP

*

POS. NO

33 #

43A

45A
46
47
47A
50 #
53
54
55
56
58

= Functional Parts
= Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO

131587500
131168200
134075500
3205250
5303208743
5303212872
131390000
3204368
3204374
134211400
131205500
5308002385
3204380
131658900
5303311213
131258400
131104303
131422100
131422200
5303309673
131346400
131346401
134046600
131106701
131091001
134101800
131452510
3204394
5303212876
131243700
131744202

DESCRIPTION

Screw,hinge mtg ,6-32 x 0.3125, pph 45deg hdrpt
Screw,pan head ,8-18B x 0.31

Bumper,lid ,front

Hinge Bar

Grommet,hinge

Lid,washer ,white

Lid Strike

Screw,lid strike mtg ,6-20B X 0.375
Pin,slide ,side to top

Valve,water ,115 V

Screw,cab body ,1/4-14 x 0.625, side-to-base
Snubber Ring

Shipping Block

Screw,shipping ,1/4-20 x 1.001,yllw, unit base,thrd fmng
Base Assembly

Screw,10-16AB x 0.500

Panel,front ,white

Pad,leveling leg ,front

Pad,self Ivig leg ,rear

Screw,leveling leg ,with pad

Pin,panel locator ,side

Pin,panel locator ,front

Cabinet Assy,white ,back and sides
Bracket,marriage ,RH

Bracket,marriage ,LH

Lock,lid ,w/ext switch

Panel,washer top ,white

Dispenser,bleach

Spring,lid assist

Screw,pan head ,8-18AB x 0.375, cr/sq drive
Damper,vibration

09/03



Publication No. GLET1142CS0
5995396552

MOTOR /TUB

P17T0053
09/03 10



GLET1142CS0

Publication No.

5995396552
MOTOR / TUB
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
3 131551102 Cover,splash tub ,with seal
3* 131901400 e Seal,splash cover
4 # 131212301 Capacitor,motor
6 131454100 Hose,water inlet ,hoses & washers
7 5303161296 Washer,inlet hose
9 5303304824 Clamp
10 131726300 Hose Assy,w/nozzle,clamp
1 131427200 Agitator
12 131221300 Tub,spin
13 5303283293 Screw,trunion ,5/16-18 x 0.625 ,(5)
14 131192800 Screw,lockplate ,5/16-18 x 1.625
15 5308001923 Plate,lock
16 131545101 Trunnion
18 131557201 Tub,splash ,w/air dome,brg
20 3205150 Screw, tub bearing ,8-12B x 0.750
21 5308002401 Washer,spin bearing ,upper
22 131373610 Leg & Dome Assy
23 5303208858 Spring,vertical ,short
23* 5303212877 Insert,spring adjuster ,vertical
23A 5303208860 Spring,vertical
24 131373900 Spring,horizontal
26 # 3204405 Bearing,outer tub
27 5303304825 Screw,set,hx hd cup,5/16-18x0.85, xmsn plly,hx hd cp pt
28 # 134161100 V-Belt,washer drive ,standard 4L
29 # 131498301 Pulley,xmsn drive
30 # 131862900 Idler Arm Assy,VAW ,with pulley
33 3204425 Spring,torsional
34 3204426 Sleeve,idler pivot
35 3161433 Ring,retaining
36 5303261031 Washer,pivot shaft
37 5303161306 Washer,spring type
38 5303318708 Nut,hex flange ,motor mounting
39 131205100 Screw,#8 pan head ,10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
40 # 134159500 Motor,3/4 hp,2 speed ,with pulley
41 131513300 Shield,motor assy ,w/speed nuts
43 # 134051200 Pump,drain
45 134049200 Hose,drain
45* 131506500 Clip,drain hose ,back sheet ,(2)
45* 131453000 Bushing,snap-in ,drain hose
45* 131462500 Clip,drain hose ,base
45% 131663500 Cushion,drain hose ,base
48 131306234 Clamp,pump to trap
49# 131494800 Hose,pump to tub
51 134164400 Screw,hex washer head ,5/16-18 x 0.625
53 5304401845 Tube,pressure ,vinyl
54 131266800 Cap,dispenser
55 131206100 Cup,dispenser
56 131468900 Screw,agitator mtg ,5/16-18 x 1.250
57 131339600 Spacer,agitator mtg ,rubber
58 134160900 Screw,quadrex ,10-16AB X 0.750
60 131304300 Washer,0.21 x 0.71 ,0.06 thick
62 131258400 Screw,10-16AB x 0.500
68 131707800 Ring,drain hose
68* 5303309503 Clip,drain hose ,back sheet
69 131731500 Fastener,ratchet

# = Functional Parts
= Non-lllustrated Parts

*

09/03



P ——
AU%
——————\
1

RUN v
N —

W

P17M0010

GLET1142CS0

Publication No.

5995396552

TRANSMISSION

12

09/03



GLET1142CS0 Publication No.

5995396552
TRANSMISSION
POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION
2 # 131475100 Hub,drive ,agitator
3 # 131878401 Transmission Assy,H+-helical gear
6 134197900 Screw,hex washer head ,1/4-20 x 0.437
26 # 5303279394 Seal Assy,tub ,transmission
27 131784300 Washer,bearing block ,transmission
28 131784400 Spacer,bearing block ,transmission
* 134284700 Energy Guide
# = Functional Parts 13 09/03

= Non-lllustrated Parts



Publication No.
5995396552

GLET1142CS0

WIRING DIAGRAM

CAUTICN: DISCONNECT ELECTRIC CURRENT BEFORE SERVICING

R % REGULAR o EX. RINSE - PERM. PRESS - KNTS & DELEATE o SOAK PROMASH)
K 5 L LR2UIT WAGH rove | 2 v S e WASH R EI T NARH | rinae | S | mowr] H 80K T oo
M ‘V E (? (15 MINY [& MINg Eln c1a MiK| 7‘-'5; 8 MINY 412 MIN] [8 MIN3 g‘ 6B NIND G& MINT| [B MIND %‘ 18 MING | s €12 NIN] S (B NN
= 1 YT AL conmal 1Pl A PRI A LF| A LP| A PIIF] A 1Pl AlPIIF] A 3 [3]
ol 2 === == ===} =S === =
ERET
e 4 |7 wasd L \‘ === ==
& |® RINE FILL
7 1] waer e —t I
418 i
ERE )
I L L L
& " 2 s emEor =
13 |1] AemE 0R | - —
[ EN oy = e ] = i i E= i i
1] 17 18] _eiT e ) = —— = =
[EIE GG f — — — — — —
[N N EIE T ! ||
21 |B|HISH SPEED MOTARF =—H
72| o oo | L |
14 23 |35 o[ o e v =5 = == ==
H ® 32 " & E -
PRESSURE SUBINTERVAL SPRAY DETAL —
ity i = © PLUC N TMER TERNINAL
- WHT O DRYER '—* [+ 1022 EEC
/L TS TAN/ - NEU TRAL —| 206 SEF & QUCK OISCONNEDT TERMNAL
R BLK W T CONNECTION - 180 seC —]
[ . 1T ey , O SCREW TERMINAL
il A 7 y SPRAY T BECLR DURING 4 conerTen
BLK THE INDICATEE: INTERVAL
iyt B -+ NO CGNNECTIGN
N OTOR oo MOTOR SWITCH
T27  wrT/REQ BK _Toy BRYER LI
CDNNECTOR SPUCE
T RED uo Lotk A MOTAR PROTECTOR
@~
T NELLow ,  CHASSIS (CARINET) CRAUND
® L\L 518 veLion —s>—  HARNESS CDNNECTOR TERMINAL
F @ INSULATED TERNINAL
T PINK et
! — K/
® TS WHTAURE O[T o i FRERFETTE
e e NOTES,
T BLUE TEMP SVITCH I gy U 1. ALL VIRING NUST CONFORM T LGCAL
Q TIMER PLUG—MALE ELECTRICAL ¢ODES
Fm& BLUE (END VIEW]
2, CONNEGT DRYER TO 90 AMP INDIVDUAL
o TEVPERATURE SWITGH CIRCUT, BRANEH CIRCUIT.
WASH /RINSE FoH|rr-njrr-o 5 ORYER TINER SHOVIN IN DFF FDSITION
HOT/COLD X Q 9 POOR SWITGH GLUSED, MQTQR AT REST,
WHERM/WARM (OFT)| @ X X THERWDSTAT CLOSED. AND FABRIC
5 LoD Calo/col ) 5] X SELECTOR SWGH AT HIGH HEAT
/
® © PARP WhRM /COLD x | 9 | X WABHFR TWMER SHOWN IN ON PCSITON
T X=CLOSED  0=BPEN TEMPERATURE SELECTER SWTCH AT
CAPACITGR HOT WASH /COLO RINSE, AND
5t GRG PRESSURE SWITCH FULL.
510 RED CYCLES
T3 O amooRY— O | FX |0 TINED ORY — am FLum —
CARE
= ﬁ‘ s 5875 Min FoelE 50 NIN 224 WK
| —=—® - BRN SAM] GREUIT
— e 1 [B-A HEATER
L — T24  GRAT 1B [B-5 MGIOR —
CIRCLED NUMBERS 2 |8-C NGTIR
INDIEATE CAM 3 [X-TW TNER MDTOR
48 | X-H BUZZER
WASHER TIMER
240 VAT
THE BAR CHART ABGVE REPRESENTS CNE
120 VAC | 135 van CONPLETE REVOLUTIEN ©F TIMER SHAFT
‘ SHADED PORTION OF BAR CHART INDICATES
o Lz N L THE PROPARTINAL TIMES THAT INTERNAL
TIMER CONTACTS ARE CLOSED
WHT T@ U RED/BLK
TO NEWTRAL . WHT e wH T CONNECTOR BUZZER
CANNECTOR . QRCUIT "X-H' WILL CLOSE FOR & SEC £3 SEC 1 T0
2 TIMES IN THIS AREA. VHEN 2 CLDSURES OCCUR
- THEY NMLL BE 5 MIN APART
DRLM CRBNET SSV—LATRETH C\R‘CU\T "X=H' WILL CLOSE FOR & BEC £3 SEC 5 TG
BLK LIcHT Cravy 7 TIMES IN THIS AREA. THE CLOSWRES WILL BE
B WHT, NG, 2 GRAY ':1"‘ 5 NINUTES APART
ND
D BUZZER DoaR
TPTION EES
. By SWITCH GRAY
THERM AL ve z
! FURE A LIMITER
BRN RN ATART. GRN
. R ol 3
CABINET FABRIC SELECTOR SWITCH
C M1 UBASE |TAN
D'D\l%ﬁ uoToR MO FDSI TIaN FUNGTION RESISTANDE [4-5)
™ AN ' HIZH SPEN ZIREUIT
&= | z MEDIUM 1EKD 25%
H 3 MEDIUN /LOW 79l £3%
TAN F LOW 100 MAX
X -
s, BN P,
> RED
ELEGTRONIG
TAN & N9STURE CDNTACT
SENSOR RED SENSDR RED
FS| CONTROL [X—
? P2
-3
WHT
CONTROL HIGH LIMIT
THERUGSTAT THERNOFTAT
2 CRE
—
CRYER TMER
780 O
780 2 N
NOTE \A/ (\ A AN
DABHER LINEB INBICATE 5 ooc THIS HARNESS VRE WIRING DIAGRAM
CIRCUITS THAT ARE NOT THERMOSTAT 77
N ALL MOBELS. FABRG SELECTOR HEATER. 7.2 KO ON THS MOREL 134217700
RED

09/03

14



